Virginia Drug Treatment Court Dockets

33 Operational Adult Drug Treatment Courts 3 rRegional DUI Drug Treatment Courts 2 Family Drug

Treatment COUrts 7 Juvenile Drug Treatment Courts

33 Operational Adult Drug Treatment Courts

Locality

Presiding Judge

Court Schedule

Contact

30 Circuit Adult Drug Court
(Lee, Wise,& Scott Counties)
Wise Circuit Court

P.O. Box 1248

Wise, VA 24293

Lee County Circuit Court
P.O. Box 326, Main Street
Jonesville, VA 24263

Judge Chad Dotson

Judge Tammy McElyea

Tuesdays at 1:30

Wednesdays at 12:00

Teresa Suzanne Minor (Wise)
drugcourt@wisecounty.org
Phone: (276)328-8653

EXT: 374

Albemarle County,
Charlottesville Adult Drug

Judge Richard E. Moore

Thursdays at 8:30

Susan Morrow
smorrow@oar-jacc.org
Phone: (434)296-2441

Court

Charlottesville Circuit Court EXT: 121
750 Harris Street, Suite 207

Charlottesville, VA 22903

Arlington County Adult Drug Judge Louise M. DiMatteo Thursdays at 8:30 Colin Bagwell

Court
Arlington Circuit Court

1425 North Courthouse Road
Arlington, VA 22201

cbagwell@arlingtonva.us
Phone: (703)228-7160




Bristol Adult Drug Court
(VERITAS)
Bristol Circuit Court

Bristol Circuit Court
497 Cumberland Street
Bristol, VA 24201

Judge Sage B. Johnson

Tuesdays at 10:00

Margie Collins
Drug.court@bristolva.org
Phone: (276)591-7758

Buchanan Adult Drug Court
Buchanan Circuit Court
P.0.Box 929

Courthouse

Grundy, VA 24614

Judge Patrick R. Johnson

Thursdays at 8:30

Kim Sharp
ksharp@courts.state.va.us
Phone: (276)935-6579

Chesterfield Adult Drug Court
Chesterfield Circuit Court
P.O.Box 57

Chesterfield, VA 23832

Judge F. G. Rockwell, llI

Wednesdays at 8:30

Melanie Meadows
meadowsm@chesterfield.gov

Phone: (804)717-6801

Chesapeake Adult Drug Court
Chesapeake Circuit Court
224 Great Bridge Blvd.,

Chesapeake, VA 23233

Judge Marjorie Arrington

Thursdays at 9:00

Vicki Davis
vdavis@cheasapeakeibh.net
Phone: (757)819-6148

Dickenson Adult Drug Court
Dickenson Circuit Court

Box 190

293 Clintwood Main Street
Clintwood, VA 24228

TBD

Tuesdays at 9:00

Greg Baker
Gregbaker060@gmail.com
Phone: (276)926-1635

Floyd County Adult Drug Court
Floyd County Circuit Court
100 East Main St.

Floyd, VA 24091

Judge Marcus H. Long, Jr.

2" and 4™ Tuesdays at 8:30

Lori Trail
LTrail@nrvcs.org
Phone: (540)320-9286




Giles County Adult Drug Court
Giles County Circuit Court

P. 0. Box 502

501 Wenonah Avenue
Pearisburg, VA 24134

Judge H.Lee Harrell

2" and 4" Monday at 1:30

Lori Trail
LTrail@nrvcs.org
Phone: (540)320-9286

Halifax County Adult Drug
Court

Halifax County Circuit Court
P.O.Box 729

Main Street

Halifax, VA 24558

Judge Joel Cunningham

Thursdays at 9:00

Freda Holliday
fhh@co.halifax.va.us
Phone: (434)476-1183

Hampton Adult Drug Court
Hampton Circuit Court
1320 LaSalle Ave
Hampton, VA 23669

Judge Bonnie L. Jones

Tuesdays at 3:00

Tuesdays at 2:00

Sherry Glasgow
sglasgow@hnncsb.org
Phone: (757)224-2378

Hanover County Adult Drug
Court

Hanover Circuit Court

P. O.Box 39

7530 County Complex Road
Hanover, VA 23069-0039

Judge J. Overton Harris

1%t and 3™
Wednesdays at 9:00

Maranda Tyler-Traynham
mrtyler@hanovercounty.gov
Phone: (804)365-6876

Harrisonburg/Rockingham
Adult Drug Treatment Court
Harrisonburg/Rockingham
Circuit Court

80 Court Square

Courthouse

Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Judge Bruce D. Albertson

Thursdays at 1:00

Marsha Garst
mgarst@rockinghamcountyva.gov

Phone: (540) 564-3350

Henrico County Adult Drug
Court

Judge Gary A. Hicks

Fridays at 1:00

Bernard Greene
gre78@henrico.us




Henrico Circuit Court

8600 Dixon Powers Drive
Henrico, VA 23228

Judge John Marshall

Phone: (804)501-7593

Lynchburg Adult Drug Court

Lynchburg Circuit Court
P.O.Box 4

900 Court Street
Lynchburg, VA 24505-0004

Judge R. Edwin Burnette Jr

2" and 4
Wednesdays at 1:30

Damien Cabezas
Damiel.cabezas@horizonbh.org
Phone: (434)455-7081

Montgomery County Adult
Drug Court

Montgomery Circuit Court
55 East Main Street, Suite 1
Christiansburg, VA 24073

Judge Marcus H. Long Jr.

2" and 4t
Wednesdays at 3:00

Lori Trail

[trail@nrvcs.org
Phone: (540)320-9286

Newport News Adult Drug
Court
Newport News Circuit Court

230 25thStreet, Second Floor
Newport News, VA 23607

Judge TimothyS. Fisher

Wednesdays at 9:00

Sherry Glasgow
sglasgow@hnncsb.org
Phone: (757)247-2370

Norfolk Adult Drug Court
Norfolk Circuit Court

150 St. Paul’s Blvd.
Norfolk, VA 23510

JudgeJ. P. Fulton Il

Thursdays at 2:00

Marla Newby
mnewby@circuitcourtva.us
Phone: (757)712-1276

Northwest Regional Adult
Drug Court

Winchester Circuit Court
The Judicial Center

5 North Kent Street
Winchester, VA 22601

Judge Alex Iden

Judge R. Neil Bryant

Tuesdays at 2:00

Tiffany Cadoree
Tcadoree@valleyhealthlink.com
Phone: (540)536-5000




Portsmouth Adult Drug Court
Portsmouth Circuit Court
1811 King Street
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Judge Johnny E. Morrison

Wednesdays at 11:00

Etienne Logan
LoganE@portsmouthva.gov
Phone: (757)393-3232

Prince George,
Hopewell& Surry Adult
Drug Court

Prince George Circuit

Court

6404 CourthouseRd
Prince George, VA 23875

Judge William E. Tomko

Judge Gary A. Hicks

Mondays at 3:30

Bettina Coghill
bcoghill@princegeorgeva.org
Phone: (804)733-2760

Pulaski County Adult Drug
Court

Pulaski Circuit Court

45 Third Street, NW., Suite 101
Pulaski, VA 24301

Judge Marcus H. Long, Jr.

Thursdays at 3:00

Lori Trail

ltrail@nrvcs.org
Phone: (540)320-9286

Rappahannock Regional Adult
Drug Court

Fredericksburg Circuit Court
601 Caroline Street, Suite501B
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Judge Gordon F. Willis

Mondays at 2:30

Kelly Hale
khale@rjj.state.va.us
Phone: (540)899-4450 EXT.221

Richmond Adult Drug Court
Richmond Circuit Court
501 N. Ninth St.

Richmond, VA 23219

Judge C.N. Jenkins

Judge W. Reilly Marchant

Fridays at 10:00

Gloria Jones
Gloria.Jones@richmondgov.com

Phone: (804)656-3756

rd
23 Judicial Circuit Adult Drug
Court
(Roanoke City, Salem City &

Judge J. Christopher Clemens

Every Other Friday at 2:00

Jessica Kyle
Jessica.Kyle@vadoc.virginia.gov
Phone: (540)387-5257




Roanoke County)
Roanoke County Circuit Court
305 Electric Road
Salem, VA 24153

EXT.5060

Russell Adult Drug Court
Russell Circuit Court
P.0O.Box 435

53 East Main Street
Lebanon, VA 24266

Judge Michael L. Moore

Tuesdays at 2:30

Missy Carter
Missy.carter@russellcountyva.us
Phone: (276)889-8158

Smyth County Recovery Court
Smyth County Circuit Court
109 West Main Street

Marion, VA 24354

Judge Deanis L. Simmons

Thursdays at 3:00

Michelle Ward
Mward24211@yahoo.com
Phone: (423) 646-1752

Staunton, Waynesboro Adult
Drug Court

Staunton Circuit Court

2 N. Central Ave., Suite 4,
Staunton, VA 24401

Judge Charles L Ricketts, llI

Various days at 8:30

Gwendolyn Dodge
dodgegl@ci.staunton.va.us
Phone: (540)866-1008

EXT.9209

Tazewell Adult Drug Court
Tazewell Circuit Court
P.O.Box 810

Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Judge Jack “Chip” S. Hurley

Mondays at 2:00

Cheryl Robinette
crobinette@cmcsb.com
Phone: (276)964-6702

Twin Counties & Galax
Recovery Court

(Carroll & Grayson Counties)
Galax Courthouse

353 North Main Street, Suite

204 Galax, VA 24333

Judge H.Lee Harrell

Judge Brett L. Geisler

Every other Tuesday at 3:30

Michael A. Cobler, M.Ed.,LPC
michael.cobler@mrcsb.state.va.us

Phone: (276) 238-9700




Virginia Beach Adult Drug
Court

Virginia Beach Circuit Court
2425 Nimmo Parkway
Building 10

Virginia, Beach, VA 23456

Judge Steven C. Frucci

Judge Clayton Lewis

Tuesdays at 2:00

Maureen Barnard
MBarnard@vbgov.com

Phone: (757)385-6338

Washington Adult Drug Court
Washington Circuit Court

189 East Main Street
Abingdon, VA 24210

Judge C. Randall Lowe

Fridays at 1:00

Terry “Chris” Brown
tcbrown@highlandscsb.org
Phone: (276)698-0450

7 Juvenile Drug Treatment Courts

Locality

Presiding Judge

Court Schedule

Contact

Chesterfield Juvenile Drug
Court
Chesterfield Juvenile &

Domestic Relations District

Court

P.O.Box 36
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Judge M. Duncan Minton

Thursdays at 4:30

Melanie Meadows
meadowsm@chesterfield.gov

Phone: (804) 717-6801

Franklin County Juvenile Drug
Court

Franklin Juvenile & Domestic

Relations District Court

30 Technology Drive
Rocky Mount, VA 24151

Judge Sarah Rice

Thursdays at 4:00

Sherry Pilson
spilson@piedmontcsb.org
Phone: (540) 483-0582

RappahannockRegional

Judge Joseph A. Vance IV

Thursdays at 3:45

Kelly Hale




Juvenile Drug Court
Fredericksburg Juvenile &

Domestic Relations District

Court

601 Caroline Street, Suite 501B
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

khale@rrj.state.va.us
Phone: (540)899-4450

HanoverJuvenile Drug Court
HanoverJuvenile & Domestic

Relations District Court

7515 Library Dr.
Hanover, VA 23069

Judge Frank G. Uvanni

15t and 3rd Tuesdays at 3:00

Cynthia Kirschner
cynthia.kirschner@djj.virginia.gov

Phone: (804) 365-6301

Henrico Juvenile Drug Court
Henrico Juvenile and Domestic
Relations District Court

4201 East Parham Road
Henrico, VA 23273

Judge Randall G. Johnson Jr

Fridays at 8:00

Kathleen (Kathy) Jones
Kathleen.jones@djj.virginia.gov
Phone: (804) 501-4693

Newport News Juvenile Drug
Court
Newport News Juvenile &

Domestic Relations District

Court

2600 Washington Avenue, 6th
Floor
Newport News, VA 23607

Judge Judith A. Kline

Wednesdays at 4:30

Nadia Boyd,PS.D
nboyd@hnncsb.org
Phone: (757)926-8302

13 DistrictJuvenile Drug
Court

(Lee Scott & Wise Counties

JudgeE. S. Wills

Lee: 37 Friday each month
9:00
Scott: 2nd Wednesdays each

Lavonna Price
Lavonnaprice.ajc@gmail.com
Phone: (276)708-6367




Juvenile Drug Court)

Lee, Scott & Wise Counties
General District & Juvenile &
Domestic Relations Combined
Courts

P.O.Box 1617
Wise, VA 24293

Month at 1:00

Wise: 4th Mondays each
month at 1:00

2 Family Drug Treatment Courts

Locality

Presiding Judge Court Schedule

Contact

Albemarle County,
Charlottesville Family Drug
Court

Charlottesville Juvenile &
Domestic

Relations District Court
411 E. High Street
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Judge David M. Barredo Tuesdays at 2:30

Joanna Jennings
Joanna.Jennings@regionten.org
Phone: (434) 293-0542

Goochland Family Drug Court
Goochland Juvenile & Domestic

Relations Court
P.O.Box47

2938 River Road West
Goochland, VA 23063

Judge Deborah S. Tinsley 2" and 4™ Thursday at 2:00

Brian Miller
bmiller@co.goochland.va.us
Phone: (804) 556-5417

3 Regional DUI Drug Treatment Courts

Locality

Presiding Judge Court Schedule

Contact




Fredericksburg Regional DUI
Drug Court

Fredericksburg General District
Court

King George General District
Court

Stafford General District Court
Spotsylvania General District
Court

12 Chatham Heights Rd, Suite
102

Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Judge John Stevens
Judge Robert Reibach
Judge Bruce Strickland

Judge Richard McGrath

Friday at 8:00

2nd 5pg 4th Wednesday at
2:30
Thursdays at 8:00

Tuesdays at 8:00

Kevin Ortegel
kortegel@raasap.com
Phone: (540)645-6310

EXT.107

Harrisonburg/ Rockingham
DUI Drug Treatment Court
Harrisonburg/ Rockingham
General District Court

350 N. Main Street
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Judge John S Hart Jr.

Judge William W. Eldridge IV

Mondays at 2:00

Pam Simmons
psimmons@rhasap.com
Phone: (540) 434-0154

Waynesboro DUI Drug Court
Waynesboro General District
Court

240 N. Central Ave, Suite B

Judge Gordon Saunders

Every 1°t & 3™ Tues. at
8:30

Miles Bobbitt
bobbittmc@ci.staunton.va.us

Phone: (540) 886-5616

Staunton, VA 24401
4 Non-Operational Drug Treatment Courts
Locality Presiding Judge Court Schedule Contact
Danville Adult Drug Court Pending TBD Freda Holliday

Danville Circuit Court
P. 0. Box 3300

Courts and Jail Building
401 Patton Street

fhh@co.halifax.va.us
Phone: (434)476-1183




Danville, VA 24543

Fairfax Adult Drug Treatment Judge Penney S. Azcarate TBD Sarah Gary
g:il:gx - Sarah.Gary@fairfaxcounty.gov
4110 Chain Bridge Road Phone: (703)246-7901
Fairfax, VA 22030

Northern Neck & Essex Adult Judge R. Michael McKenney TBD Auriel Walker

Drug Treatment Court awalker@nnrj.state.va.us
Westmoreland Circuit Court (804) 333-6005

175 Polk Street

Courthouse

Montross, VA 22520-0307

Radford Adult Drug Treatment Judge Josiah T. Showalter, Jr. TBD Lori Trail

Court

Radford Circuit Court
619 Second Street West
Radford, VA 24141

Judge Marcus H. Long, Jr

ltrail@nrvcs.org
Phone: (540)320-9286




